

## NEW MATERIAL

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Volume 1 Administration:	Pages 17 to 22, 62-1 to 62-9
1 Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection:	Pages 109 to 112, 121, 123 to 128-1, 153 to 155, 159 to 160, 171 to 173, 175 to 178, 181 to 192-1, 198-11 to 198-15, 241 to 242-1, 249 to 250-1, 313 to 316-1, 395 to 396-1, 463 to 464-1, 471 to 472-1, 475 to 477, 515 to 518-1, 569 to 571
3 Executive Orders:	Page 31 to 32
3 Health & Social Services:	<u>Health, Chs. H 3--</u> Page 157
4 Health & Social Services:	<u>Health, Chs. HSS 100--</u> Pages 540-1 to 540-9
7 Industry, Labor & Human Relations:	<u>Building and Heating, etc., Chs. ILHR 50-64</u> Pages 3 to 12, 131 to 132, 151 to 152, 195 to 196, 337 to 338, 363 to 368, 389 to 390
7 Industry, Labor & Human Relations:	<u>Rental Unit Energy, Chs. ILHR 67-68</u> Pages 7 to 14
9 Industry, Labor & Human Relations:	<u>Fee Schedule, Ch. Ind 69</u> Pages 9 to 18
10 Insurance:	Pages 400-1 to 400-3, 403 to 406
11 Natural Resources:	<u>Fish, Game, etc., Chs. IIR 1--</u> Pages 227 to 246-1, 255 to 258, 269 to 270, 301 to 308-1
14 Public Service Commission:	Pages 128-3 to 128-5
15 Revenue:	Pages 7 to 12, 69 to 83
15 Securities:	New Code
15 Sentencing Commission:	New Code and Divider
16 Transportation:	Pages 42-3 to 42-17, 450-3

## INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSERTING NEW MATERIAL

Volume 1 Adm (Administration):	Remove pages 17 to 22 and insert new pages 17 to 22. Insert new pages 62-1 to 62-9 after page 62.
1 Ag (Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection):	Remove pages 109 to 111 and insert new pages 109 to 112. Remove page 121 and insert new page 121. Remove page 123 to 128 and insert new pages 123 to 128-1. Remove pages 153 to 155 and insert new pages 153 to 155. Remove page 159 to 160 and insert new page 159 to 160. Remove pages 171 to 173 and insert new pages 171 to 173. Remove pages 175 to 176-1 and insert new pages 175 to 178.* <i>*The new material duplicates page numbers used in ch. Ag 29. This error will be corrected in a future release.</i> Remove pages 181 to 192 and insert new pages 181 to 192-1. Remove pages 198-11 to 198-15 and insert new pages 198-11 to 198-15.

(OVER)

- Volume 1 Ag (Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection) Continued:
- Remove page 241 to 242 and insert new pages 241 to 242-1.  
 Remove page 249 to 250 and insert new pages 249 to 250-1.  
 Remove pages 313 to 316 and insert new pages 313 to 316-1.  
 Remove page 395 to 396 and insert new pages 395 to 396-1.  
 Remove page 463 to 464 and insert new pages 463 to 464-1.  
 Remove page 471 to 472 and insert new pages 471 to 472-1.  
 Remove pages 475 to 477 and insert new pages 475 to 477.  
 Remove pages 515 to 518 and insert new pages 515 to 518-1.  
 Remove pages 569 to 571 and insert new pages 569 to 571.
- 3 Exec (Executive Orders): Remove page 31 to 32 and insert new page 31 to 32.
- 3 H (Health & Social Services): Health, Chs. H 3--  
 Remove pages 157 to 165 and insert new page 157.
- 4 HSS (Health & Social Services): Health, Chs. HSS 100--  
 Insert new pages 540-1 to 540-9 after page 540.
- 7 ILHR (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Building and Heating, etc., Chs. ILHR 50-64  
 Remove pages 3 to 12 and insert new pages 3 to 12.  
 Remove page 131 to 132 and insert new page 131 to 132.  
 Remove page 151 to 152 and insert new page 151 to 152.  
 Remove page 195 to 196 and insert new page 195 to 196.  
 Remove page 337 to 338 and insert new page 337 to 338.  
 Remove pages 363 to 368 and insert new pages 363 to 368.  
 Remove page 389 to 390 and insert new page 389 to 390.
- 7 ILHR (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Rental Unit Energy Efficiency, Chs. ILHR 67-68  
 Remove pages 7 to 14 and insert new pages 7 to 14.
- 9 Ind (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Fee Schedule, Ch. Ind 69  
 Remove pages 9 to 18 and insert new pages 9 to 18.
- 10 Ins (Insurance): Remove pages 400-1 to 400-3 and insert new pages 400-1 to 400-3.  
 Remove pages 403 to 406 and insert new pages 403 to 406.
- 11 NR (Natural Resources): Fish, Game, etc., Chs. NR 1--  
 Remove pages 227 to 246 and insert new pages 227 to 246-1.  
 Remove pages 255 to 258 and insert new pages 255 to 258.  
 Remove page 269 to 270 and insert new page 269 to 270.  
 Remove pages 301 to 308 and insert new pages 301 to 308-1.
- 14 PSC (Public Service Commission): Remove pages 128-3 to 128-5 and insert new pages 128-3 to 128-5.
- 15 Tax (Revenue): Remove pages 7 to 12 and insert new pages 7 to 12.  
 Remove pages 69 to 84 and insert new pages 69 to 83.
- 15 SEC (Securities): Remove code and insert new code.
- 15 SC (Sentencing Commission): Insert new code and tab divider after the Securities Code (SEC).
- 16 Trans (Transportation): Insert new pages 42-3 to 42-17 after page 42-2.  
 Insert new page 450-3 after page 450-1.

- If you are missing any new material, please contact: -  
 - Document Sales, 202 S. Thornton Avenue, Madison, WI 53702 -  
 - (266-3358) -  
 - - - - -